

## Honorary Awards: Regulations

Issued by the Standards and Enhancement Unit

Revised by the Honorary Awards Committee September 2015, Approved by Senate December 2016

## **Honorary Awards: Regulations**

## Introduction

- 1.
- education institution, known for the quality of its staff, its facilities and its links to employment sectors. It will offer an exciting and challenging student experience with excellent facilities which match the quality of its academic provision. It will be a local resource, a regional asset and a national and international centre of excellence.
- 2. The University strives to be a model of civic engagement, inclusivity, partnership working and

Doctor of Materials Technology (DMatTech)

Doctor of Philosophy (DPhil)

Doctor of Research (DRes)

Doctor of Science (DSc)

**Doctor of Social Science** 

(DSocSci)

**Doctor of Technology** 

(DTech)

Doctor of the University

(DUniv)

Master of Arts (MA)

Master of Science (MSc)

Master of Engineering

(MEng)

Master of Education (MEd)

Master of Business Administration (MBA)

Master of Design (MDes)

Master of the University

(MUniv)

Community Fellowship

Award

part of the process. Nominations must be treated as confidential until the award is considered by the Honorary Awards Committee and the nominee has been informed accordingly under arrangements made by the Vice Chancellor.

## c. Selection for Conferment

- i. The Committee shall meet as scheduled and additionally, as required, to consider nominations received and will pay due attention to the supporting statements, explaining how nominees meet the relevant criteria. Decisions of the Committee are final; there is no right of appeal against a decision.
- ii. The names of those selected by the Committee, accompanied by brief biographical details (e.g. post held, profession, achievement), will be notified to confidential item.
- iii. No

Honorary Awards, Dogulations	
Honorary Awards: Regulations	
Policy ref:	71
Version number	03
Version date	December 2016
Name of Developer/Reviewer	Paul Birkett
Policy Owner (Group/Centre/Unit)	SEO
Person responsible for implementation	SEO
(postholder) Approving committee/board	Senate
Date approved	12 <sup>th</sup> December 2016
Effective from	12 <sup>th</sup> December 2016
Dissemination method e.g. website	Website
Review frequency	As necessary
Reviewing committee	
Consultation history (individuals/group	Drafts of the regulation have been
consulted and dates)	considered by:
	Honorary Awards Committee; Senate
Document history (e.g. rationale for and	Addition of Community Fellowship Award
dates of previous amendments)	made 12 <sup>th</sup> December 2016
	October 2013 edition approved by Senate 30 March 2009
	Approved by Honorary Awards Committee 4 February 2009
	First approved by the Academic Board
	8 November 2004